1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 701 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 5, line 20, delete everything after "<u>applicable</u>" and insert "<u>annual limit for each</u>
- 1.3 <u>category.</u> The lifetime limits per eligible farmer are up to five times the annual limit. The
- 1.4 annual limits per eligible farmer"
- 1.5 Page 6, line 18, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$2,750,000</u>" and delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert
- 1.6 "<u>\$2,750,000</u>"